

#### SMFG INDIA CREDIT COMPANY LIMITED

SMITG INDIA CREDIT COMPANY LIMITED

(Formerly Fullerton India Credit Company Limited)

Copyrate Office: 2nd North Avenue, Maker Mauly, (10th Not Bandra-Natis Complete, Bandra (East), Mamonia—40005

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

-Auction Sale Notice of Song No Sale Offinionwable Assettly of under the Societation and Reconstruction of Financial Avenue.

E-Auction Sale Volkico 1 5 days 16 Sale of Immovable Asset(s) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets in Enforcement of Security Interest Set. 2002 medium provision to the and 9 of the Security Interest Set Conference (Interest Set Interest Interest Interest Interest Set Interest Int

reserve price, Earnest Money De	in Account				
Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s)					
/ Loan Account	Amount & Type of Possession				
1) TANMAY ENTERPRISES 2)	20.03.2023 Rs.52,50,900/-	Reserve Price: Rs.32,90,000/- (Rupees	Date: 20/12/2024		
SAURABH RAJKUMAR JAIN 3)	[Rupees Fifty-Two Lakh Fifty	Thirty Two Lakh Ninety Thousand Only)			
SWATI SAURABH JAIN 4)	Thousand Nine Hundred Only]	EMD: Rs.3,29,000/- (Rupees Three Lakh			
TANMAY SALES	As on 17/03/2023	Twenty Nine Thousand Only)			
(LOAN ACCOUNT NO.	Physical Possession	Last date of EMD Deposit: 19/12/2024	extensions of 5		
191801310417968 and			minute each)		
191801310717831)					

Intelligent (1997) Description of the Immovable property: All that part and parcel of the property bearing All 1.285% undivided share in the Plot in All. THAT piece and parcel of Land bearing House No.830 to 803,9, Ward No.36, Circle No.914 Sheet No.175, City Survey No.316 of Mouze Anagour copient with all rights, interest and tithe in all that R.C. Structure Comprising Shop No. 2 on Ground Floor of 150UH HEIGHTS\* covering built up area 22.865 So, Mitra (247.195 So, FI), situated at Itean Nikalas Mhandic Sanga samme Road, Invaria McPorty, which is bounded as On the Sats (1979) Property of 2266 Sovernakas assantise; on west: by 30 FR load, 0.0 North: by House of Marayan Dabir; on South: by Songa Jammus Road, when Marking Road Sovernakas assantise; of defabled of the sea, Depase contact Andira Rathers of Y11622779, Hiesin Bake 97579559. 7741946611 and Francis Rozario 855542623 also to the defaulted times and conditions of the safe role to the line provided in SMFR Intid Circle Corporary United Promoty Fallerian Intid Circle

SD/-, Authorised Officer-Date :26/11/2024. Place: Nagpur SMFG India Credit Company Limited (Formerly Fullerton India Credit Company Limited)

INDIA SHELTER FINANCE CORPORATION LTD.
Registered Office: PLOT-15,5TH FLODE-SEC-44, INSTITUTIONAL AREA GURLIGADA MARKE

\*\*AUCTION CLUMS LEGY NUTRING STATE AND STATE A

and on the terms	s and conditions sp	ecified here-under:-			
Borrower(s) / Co-Borrower(s) Guarantor(s)	Demand Notice Date and Amount	Description of the Immovable property in which movable article is present for inspection	Reserve price	EMD	Date of Inspection of property (Movable Articals)
MR./ MRS.	16-07-2022	All Piece and Parcel Property Bearing Mouza -	Rs.	Rs. 201/-	26-Nov-2024 to 28-Nov-
YACHNA W/O	Rs. 703936.86/-	Bidipeth, P.H No-391, Kh No-64 Ward No-15,	2010/-	(Rupees	2024
GAJANAN	(Rupees Seven	Sheet No- 456/31 City Survey No-1021, Plot No-	(Two	Two	11 AM- 3 PM.
PATHAK &MR./		75, Total part Admeasuring 750.00 Sq Ft(69.67 Sq	Thousand	Thousand	Last Date for EMD
MRS. GAJANAN	Thousand Nine	Mt) Tahsil And Distt Nagpur. BOUNDARY:- East-30	Ten	One	29 -Nov2024 By 5:00
PATHAK	Hundred Thirty	Feet Road, West- Plot No-82, North- Remaining	Rupees)	Rupees	PM
LOAN	Six Paise Eighty	Portion Of Plot No-75, South- Plot No-76 Movable		Rupees	Date of Auction:
ACCOUNT NO.		Articales:- 3 Celling Fan,1 Wooden Showcase		Only)	30 -Nov-2024
LAP200002799	09.07.2022	Rack,1, cornor wooden Tebale , 2 Suitcase & 1			30 -H0V-2024
1		Cycle(Children) & Wall watch			1

1. Date of inspection of the Movable article 126-New-2024 to 224-New-2024 between 11.00 AM - 379M.

1. Date of inspection of the Movable article 126-New-2024 to 224-New-2024 between 11.00 AM - 379M.

1. Date of inspection of the Movable article 126-New-2024 to 224-New-2024 between 11.00 AM - 379M.

1. Date of inspection of the Movable article 126-New-2024 between 126-New 126-New

he persence of the Authorised Office, interest will be charged a spiniciable, as per the Lan Agreement on the amount outstanding in the notice and incidental outs, etc., is due and psyable till its realization. Interest will be pushed to record the property of india shelter Finance Corporation Ltd' psyable at Indore es in bettery given to the Borrower and Guarantor, to remain present personally at the time of sale and they can bring the supersyptruptractures for purchasing the movibule article as describes been above, as port the particulant of Terms and supersyptruptractures for purchasing the movibule article as described been above, as port the particulant of Terms and supersyptruptractures for purchasing the movibule article as described been above, as pre-

The movable article will be sold to the highest bidder. However, the undersigned reserves the absolute discretion to allow inter-idding, if deemed necessary.

idding, if deemed necessary. Company is not responsible for any liabilities upon the property which is not in the knowledge of the company, for further details, Contact Authorised Officer: Tushar Hurde, Mob No. 7350007458 franch office. India Shelter Finance Corporats mitted, Plot No. 2013, filtion Above Seahana Sahakari Housing Society, Tiranga Chowk Nandaman Nagpur-400009

Authorised Officer 2024 India Shelter Finance Corporation Limited Place: Nagpur Date:-26-11-2024

यूको बैंक UCO BANK
(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)
(A Gov. of India undertaking)

Branch :Sitabuldi Mahajan Market, Nagpur-440012 h.0712-2522230, 2526124 E-mail- nagpur@ucobank.co.i

#### Possession Notice (Rule 8(1) For Immovable Property)

Whereas The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the UCO BANK under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (No.54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (12) read with rule 3 of the Security interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 17.08.2024 calling upon the borrower Mis. Maven Industries Ltd. to repay the amount mentioned in the rottce being. Res. 343.615.647.9 (Rupees Thirty Four Corea and Seventy Nine Paisa Only) as on 17.08.2024 (exclusive of interest from 64.11.2011) within 60 days from the date of the receipt of the said notice.

interest from 04.11.2011) within 80 days from the date of the receipt of the said notice.

The said notice are mader guaranter having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property described here in below in exercise of power conferred on him under section (4) of section 13 or 1 Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this the 21st day of the month. The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the UCO BANK for amount of Rs.34,34,51,564.79 (Rupees Thirty Four Croer Thirty Four Lac Fifty for Thousand five hundred Skyt Four and control of the said of the of the sa

#### DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

On assets lying at factory promises area and godowns, buying centers and/or other locations of storage, At B-2, Samudrappur Industrial Arei (MIDC) Theisil and District Wardne owned by MIS Maven Indutries Lit Land and Building and shed, constructed on MIDC Lessehold Pol No.B-i in Samudrapur Industrial Area situated on Jamb Samudrapur Road Offside Jamb Chadrapur National Highway, Village Jamb Tehsi Samudrapur (Mat Wardhai hithe amen of MIs Maven Industries Lit.

Bounded: East-MIDC Boundary, West-MIDC Road, North-State Highwa South-MIDC Land

Place :Nagpur Date : 25.11.2024

#### **National Games Secretariat**

Department of Sports (Govt. of Uttarakhand)

Maharana Pratap Sports College, Thano Road, Raipur, Dehradun-248008 RFP References: 34/2024

#### Notice Inviting Tender

The National Games Secretariat Department of Sports, Uttarakhand on behalf of the Governor of Uttarakhand invites bids from reputed and experienced firms/agencies/ companies for:

Sr.	RFP	Bid	Reference
No		Security	No.
1.	Request for Proposal for Procurement (Supply and	INR	34/2024
	Installation) Lawn Bowl Equipment for 38th National	2,00,000	
	Games, Uttarakhand		
	Request for Proposal for Procurement (Supply and		35/2024
ll	Installation) of Powerlifting Equipment for 38th National	2,00,000	
	Games, Uttarakhand		

#### Schedule of bidding process:

1	Sr. No	Activity Description	Date
		Issue of RFP	25.11.2024
		Starting date for submission of Bids	30.11.2024 @ 15:00Hrs
		Last date of submission of queries	28.11.2024 @ 15:00Hrs
	11	Last Date for Submission of Bids	09.12.2024 @ 12:00Hrs
	ll	The date for Opening of Technical Bids	09.12.2024 @ 14:00Hrs
	6.	The date for Opening of Financial Bids	11.12.2024 (tentative)

All the information/Corrigendum/ addendum related to the project shall be published on the website <a href="https://uktenders.gov.in">https://uktenders.gov.in</a> and the authority shall have the right to reject the bid partially or fully without assigning any reasons

पत्रांक: 172/38वें०स0खे०/वि०/2024-25 दिनांक: 25 नवंबर 2024

National Games Secretariat Dehradun.

## READ Express

### CAREERS

Every THURSDAY in

The Indian Express

The Financial Express

and Loksatta

APPENDIX -IV-A E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF SALE REPORT OF FINANCIAL PROPERTY OF SALE REPORT OF SALE

And the second prepared to the public proposed and in particular to the second prepared to

Loan No, Name of the Borrower/Co-Borrower/ Guarantor(s)/Legal heirs (A)	Demanded Amount & Date (B)	Nature of Possession (C)	Description of the Properties Mortgaged (D)	Reserve Price (RP) (E)		Last Date of Submission of Bid (G)	Bid Incremental Rate (H)	Inspection Date & Time (I)	Date of Auction & Time (J)	Encumberances/ Court Cases if any (K)	
NHL/NAG/1218/623366 & HOU/NAG/1218/619743, B.O.: Nagpur, Abhijit Wasudeorao Bijwar / Vishakha Abhijit Bijwar / Sitaram Timber Mart	Rs. 9064020.05 as on 22-06-2021		Flat No.302, Third Floor, A Wing, Jai Hanuman Appt, Beside Harihar Mandir, Plot No.05, Lakadganj, Nagpur, Maharashtra- 440002, India.	Rs. 7867000	Rs. 786700	19-12-2024	20.000	11-12-2024 Between 12:00pm to 04:00pm	Between	Not Known	
ogether with the further interest @18% p.a. a	as applicable, incid	dental expe	nses, cost, charges etc. incurred up to the date of	f payment	and/or rea	lization thereo	of, ** To the what is dis	best knowled		nation of the	

HOI Abi Ab \*Tog excurriences be a clientificate of the accessed purchaser before at least resist, response per pro-lient of the first and one of the accessed purchaser before a proper pro-lient of the accuracy of the acc

#### श्री समर्थ शिक्षण प्रसारक मंडळ, आष्टी (शहीद) र. नं. एफ- 33 कार्यालय - लोकमान्य विद्यालय तथा किनष्ठ महाविद्यालय, आष्टी (शहीद) जि. वर्धा. 442202

#### पाहिजेत

मा शिक्षण उपसंचालक, नागपूर यांचे पत्र क्र. शिउस/एचएससी/ड/7328/2024 दिनांक 04-10-2024

2. मा. शिक्षणाधिकारी (माध्य) जि.प. वर्धा यांचे पत्र क्र. जिपव/शिविमा/मान्यता/डे-7/वशि/986/2024 दि. 27-09-2024

	40 60 100 10 -13 1 10 1 14616 10 16			
अ.क्र.	पदाचे पदनाम	पदसंख्या	शैक्षणिक पात्रता, आवश्यक पात्रता	अनुशेष
1	कनिष्ठ लिपिक (विद्यालय)	एक पद (100% अनुदानित)	एचएससी/पदवीधर, संगणकाचे ज्ञान MS-CIT इंग्रजी टंकलेखन 30,40,मगठी टंकलेखन 30,40	खुला -1 पद अन जाती/ अन जमाती -1 प
2	प्रयोगशाळा सहाय्यक (विद्यालय)	एक पद (100% अनुदानित)	एचएससी विज्ञान/ बी.एस.सी.	विमुक्त जाती/भटक्या जमाती (ब.क.ड) 1 पद
3	प्रयोगशाळा सहाय्यक (कनिष्ठ महाविद्यालय)	दोन पदे (20% अनुदानित)	एचएससी विज्ञान/ बी.एस.सी.	(ब,क,ड) । ५६ साशैमाप्रवर्ग/आदुघ 1 पद रिक्त पदे उपलब्धते नुसार
4	प्रसुतीकालीन रजा कालावधी इ. 6 ते 8 करीता शिक्षक (विद्यालय)	एक पद विषय- इंग्रजी (100% अस्टानित)	वी.ए. डी.एड/ वी.ए. वी.एड	अनुशेषाने भरण्यात येईल.

श्री समर्थ शिक्षण प्रसारक मंडळ, आष्टी शहीद व्दारा संचालित शाळा व कमवि मध्ये वरील प्रमाणे रिक्त जागा भगवयाच्या आहेत. इच्छूक उमेदवारानी बुधवार दि 0.4 डिसेंबर 2024 रोजी सकाळी 11.00 वाजता लोकमान्य विद्यालय तथा किनष्ट महाविद्यालय, आष्टी (शहीद) जि वर्धा, येथे आवश्यक सर्व मळ कागदपत्रे व त्यांच सत्यप्रतीसह स्वखर्चाने मुलाखतीस उपस्थित रहावे, अनु. क्र. 1 ते 4 पदाचे वेतन शासकीय नियमानुसार देण्यात वेईल

आष्टी (शहीद) अध्यक्ष/सचिव दिनांक :- 24-11-2024 शाळा समिती

Date : 25.11.2024 

रीन्ट बैंक होंग फीयंगठरा ाधारण Cent Bank Home Finance Limited

Plot No. 32-A, 2nd Floor, Pragati Colony, Chatrapati Square, Wardha Road, Nagpur -440015 Ph. No. : 0712-2251482

श्री समर्थ शिक्षण प्रसारक मंडळ, आष्टी

# केटल के अने प्रतिकार की अनुकर्षी Subsidiary of Central Bank of India APPENDIX-IV-A [Rule8(6)] TENDER CUM AUCTION SALE NOTICE 12-12-2024

Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest. Enforcement MI Security Interest Enforcement MI

ı	sc. Name of the	Description of the Immovable	Amount Outstanding as on date of demand	Date of Demand Notice	Reserve Price (₹)
ı	Borrower/Guarantor & A/c No.	Property	date of demand notice (₹)	Date of Possession	Earnest Money Deposit 10% (₹)
Γ	Mrs.Ranjana Sahebrao Sherekar And Mr.Sahebrao	Mohini palace - 2, Apartment No.F-301 on Third Floor, Undivided share of	Rs. 29,36,932/- (+int & other	07-05-2022	Rs. 24,67,000/-
ľ	Pundlikrao Sherekar	land 25%,Plot no.332/B/1,P.H.No.39,Kh.No.98,City survey No.397,Sheet	charges)	25-10-2024	Rs. 2,46,700/-
	Loan A/c No. 01903010000028	No.40, Corporation House No.6663/332/8/1, Ward No.14, Mouza- Manwada, Akash Nagar, Tah & Dist Nagpur 440027, Area-1317.29 Sq.Ft.		(Physical)	
T.	Mr.Yogesh Mahesh Kuril And Mrs.Ganga Yogesh Kuril. Loan A/c No. 01902250000014	Plot no. 101, Flat no. 301, Third Floor, "Aashirwad-1", Jai Durga Gruha	Rs. 25,02,836/- (+	02-05-2019	Rs. 16,59,000/-
ľ		Nirman Sahakri Sanstha Ltd. Godhani Road, Kh. No. 61, Mouza-Zingabai Takli, B/h Shr.Ram Urban Bank ,Nagpur. 440030, Area-743.44Sq.ft.	int & other charges)	01-02-2023 (Physical)	Rs. 1,65,900/-
Г	Mrs. Shilpa Nikhil Punje,Late	All that piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No.18 admeasuring 344.58	Rs. 30,70,583/-	07-08-2024	Rs. 22,79,000/-
ľ	Mr. Nikhil Sangharsh Punje And Mr. Roshan Shantaram Dodke Loan A/c No. 01903010000122	Sq.mt. being a portion of entire land bearing Kh.No.69 having area 1.29 HR of Mouza- Haladgaon, having P.H.No.15, situated in Grampanchayat Haladgaon, in Tahsil Umred and District Nagpur 441204. Area-3797.53Sq.ft.	(+int & other charges)	19-10-2024 (Physical)	Rs. 2,27,900/-
Ī,	Mr.Kunal Suhas Jambhulkar	"Neel Vihar Wing" - A, Flat no. 303, 3rd Floor, Plot No. 1, Khasra No.6A,6B,	Rs. 26,58,079/- (+ int & other	17-10-2023	Rs. 26,50,000/-
	And Mrs. Minakshi Kunal Jambhulkar Loan A/c No. 01903010000120	1.555% Undivided share of land, P.H No.37. MOUZa- Nalsala, Tah & Dist - Nagpur 440034.Area - 779.15 Sq.Ft	(+ int & other charges)	05-08-2024 (Physical)	Rs. 2,65,000/-

Instantion 1. Security of the Company of the Compan

Authorized Officer, Cent Bank Home Finance Ltd. Na

1st Floor Buty Building, office Block No101, Besides M.G House, Civil lines, Nagpur. 440001 Idress : 1st Floor Above Abhishek Suzuki Showroom, Mul Road Chandrapur.442401 bund Floor, Gewende Layout, Nr.Hotel Kanhaiya Kunj, Ravi to Sai Nagar Road, Amravati-4446

Account No.	(miniorable Froperty) to be emoreta		Notice	Demand Notice
1. MM. NIKHIL PUNIF (DECASED) (BOTOWER) and 2. M. SHILPA PUNIE (IEGAL HEIRS OF DECEASED MR. NIKHIL PUNIS (TOOM) NIKHIL (CBOTOWER), MS. YOUNG NIKHIL (CBOTOWER), MS. YOUNG NIKHIL (CBOTOWER), MS. YOUNG MR. NIKHIL PUNIE, MS. NAMRATA NIKHIP PUNIE (IEGAL HEIRS OF DECASED MR. NIKHIL PUNIE, LEGAL HEIRS OF DECASED MR. NIKHIL (IEGAL HEIRS OF DECASED MR. NIKHIL (IEGAL HEIRS OF DECASED MR. NIKHIL )	All that pices and parcel of the land along with construction over 18 cpartment No.83-F-201 on Second Foor Jakoo No. By Jakidling No.17-Hong Capter Area admessiving about 68.38 Sp. Mirts, build up area admessiving 64.14 Sp. Mirts Super Build approach of 19.51 Sp. Mirts No.930 S	05/11/2024	13/11/2024	Rs. 36,24,611/- (Rupees Thirty Six Lacs Twenty Four Thousand Six Hundred Eleven Only) as on 13/11/2024
1. MR. VINDO BARAHATE (Borrower) and 2. MS. SUSHMAN BARAHATE (Co-borrower). Loan Account No. MH/NGR/NPUR/A00000617	"All that give and parcel of the land along with construction over it bearing house No.5425/WIN NO.6 Dearing factors field open Poll of the rivision of 15. Northern South Perton, Javing total admensaring 100.5 sq. ft. 102.40 sq. No.8715.8 no.21, Javan-Papari Meghe, London Service of the representation of Grampanchayat Pipari Meghe, Tahvil & District - Wordha. and schedule property is bounded as per Partition bed off. On the East side Priventic Grone property is bounded as per Partition bed off. On the East side Priventic Grone property is bounded as per Partition bed off. On the East side Priventic Grone South Control of the Service of Service Service Service Service Boad, On the North side: House of Servi Vishwason Askulvas, On the South Service Servic	05/11/2024	14/11/2024	Rs. 22,04,668/- (Rupees Twenty Two Lacs Four Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Eight Only) as on 13/11/2024
1. MR. MOHAMMAD NAJAR SHEIKH (Borrower) and 2. MS. FARHIN TABASSUM SHEIKH (Co-borrower), Loan Account No. MH/CPU/CHAN/A000000019	"All that gives and parted of the land along with construction over it bearing Fall No. 6-10 on Ground Floor of Pfo No. 105 to 11 do ut of serve Pko. 122. Block No. 8, IRRB   Nagar, Built up. Area 28.0056, Mfr., having total admensuring 159.99 25, Mirror of which undivided share Land Area 34.12 5, Mfr., Property No.099 . Mouza-Ber Rith, T.S. No. 10.Tahali 8 Chitric - Chandragur. and schedule property blounded as Toward & Aper Pfo No. 10. The Land Analysis of the State of the property is bounded as Toward & Aper Pfa No. 10. The Land State of Mittwide Boad, On the West side: Layout Road, On the North side : Flat No. 6-13. Mittwide Boad, On the West side: Parking, On the North side : Flat No. 6-13.	05/10/2024	13/11/2024	Rs. 10,63,824/- (Rupees Ten Lacs Sixty Three Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty Four Only) as on 12/11/2024
1. MR. SUFI FARHAT ALI MINHAJ ALI KHAN (Borrower) and Z. MS. SUFIYANBEGAM KHAN (Co- borrower), 3. MS. SUFI SHIREEN ANJUM KHAN (Co-borrower), Loan Account No. MH/AMR/AMRA/A000000174 & MH/AMR/AMRA/A000000514	All that piece and pared of the land alongwith construction over it bearing plot No.9 Admensing 975 Sq.ft, Buld up are a 1850 Sq.ft, with fixed structure _installations, fittings and Survey No.15, Mouje _cambribupur_Pagene_Badmen_1, Re Sult. Ammorati and Schedule property boundaries as under. On the East side: Road, On the West side: Plot of Farukulliskhan, On the North side: Road, On the South side: 10Ft Gall,	05/09/2024	13/11/2024	Rs. 26,19,956/- (Rupees Twenty Six Lacs Nineteen Thousand Nine Hundared Fifty Six Only) as on 12/11/2024
1. MR. AJAYSINGH MAHAVIRSINGH THAKUR (BOTTOWEY) and 2. MS. RANJANA AJAYSINGH THAKUR (Co- borrower), Loan Account No. MH/AMR/AMRA/A000000581	"All that piece and parced of the land alongwith construction over it bearing Forton 2.57 Almosaning 310.58 (12.85 As Mars) out of Naush Meet the 0.32 C. Almunicapi Comperation property No/Property No.15/1, Ward No.42 As Jaustied of Mough—Aminavid Goorthan/Pagene-Balence, 7, 8 & Dist. Almunicapi Compensation of the 1.55 As Associated to the compensation of the 1.55 Associated to the 1.55	05/11/2024	14/11/2024	Rs. 6,03,184/- (Rupees Six Lacs Three Thousand One Hundared Eighty Four Only) as on 13/11/2024
MR. SATTAR ABDUL (Borrower) and 2. MS. NAFIS ABDUL (Co- borrower), Loan Account No.     MH/NGR/AMVT/A00000010	All that piece and parcel of the land alongwith construction over it bearing flot No.31, Area of that Admensuring 2000 Speet (1288 136 MMTs ), Suvery No. 100, 2087, Ward No.13, Grampanchayst No.229 Situated at Morgie—Aforshi Albaca, Pota and flouisi. Aforshi Chic Armaresti and Within the Limited Ammanda Municipal Councile Armareta and schedule property boundaries as under Orthe Eastside: House Sheikh Najim A Latif. On the West side: Plot No.30, On the North side: Lisyout of Mit Thislane	06/08/2024	19/11/2024	Rs. 6,07,005/- (Rupees Six Lacs Seven Thousand Five Only) as on 19/11/2024

You are hereby called upon to pay Hindug has using finance Limited within the period of 50 day from the date of publication of this Notice the aforesaid amoust and cost filling which Hindugh elsouing finance Limited will take necessary action under the Provisions of the said Act against all or any one or more of the includes paid agreement of the South of the South of the Act and the South of the South of

Date: 26/11/2024 Place: Nagpur Contact to: 1) Bunty Ramrakhiyani (RRM)-9029004701, 2)Rushikesh Ubhale (ALM)-9823244498, 3)Rahul Nikure (CLM)-94054732 4)Mithlesh Dehariya(CRM)-8226009399